This Issue has been authorized by way of a resolution passed by our Board of Directors on Thursday, October 06, 2022, 

in pursuance of Section 62(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013. 

Following table summarizes the present Issue in terms of this Draft Letter of Offer 

Equity Shares outstanding prior to the Issue  
1,00,22,299 (One Crore Twenty-Two Thousand Two Hundred 

Ninety-Nine) Equity Shares  

Rights Equity Shares offered in the Issue  [●] Rights Shares  

Equity Shares outstanding after the Issue 

(assuming full subscription for and allotment 

of the Rights Entitlement)  

[●] Equity Shares  

Rights Entitlement  
[●] Rights Shares for every [●] fully paid-up Equity Shares held on

[...]

The Equity Share capital of our Company, as on the date of the Draft Letter of Offer prior to and after the proposed 

Issue, is set forth below: 

Figures in Lakhs 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars 

Aggregate 

Nominal Value 

Aggregate 

Value at 

Issuer Price 

A Authorised Share Capital 

2100.00 - 

2,10,00,000(Two Crores Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares having face 

value of ₹ 10.00/-  each 

B 
Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Share Capital prior to the 

Rights Issue 

1,002.22 - 

1,00,22,299(One Crore Twenty-Two Thousand Two Hundred 

Ninety-Nine) Equity Shares having face value of ₹10.00/- each 

fully paid up before the issue 

C Present Rights Issue in terms of this Draft Letter of Offer 

[•] 3,000.00 

Issue of [•] equity shares of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹[•].00/- per 

equity share